Committee. 

Section 11. Sick Leave Redemption at Retirement. The City shall redeem thirty percent (30%) of 
the total accumulative sick leave at the employee's final rate of pay. Effective upon ratification, in 
no event shall an employee receive more than fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) of the total 

accumulative sick leave at the employee's final rate of pay upon retirement or death. 

Effective upon ratification, new employees hired after the date of ratification of this Agreement 
shall not be eligible for sick leave redemption upon retirement or death.